EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy	protections found in this DPA betwe	en it and Natick	Public Schoo	Is ("Orig")	ınatıng
LEA") which is dated10/21/24	L, to any other LE	EA ("Subscribing	LEA") who a	ccepts th	ıis
General Offer of Privacy Terms	"General Offer") through its signatu	ure below. This (General Offe	r shall ex	ktend
only to privacy protections, and	Provider's signature shall not neces	ssarily bind Provi	der to other	terms, s	such as
price, term, or schedule of servi	ces, or to any other provision not ac	ddressed in this I	DPA. The Pro	vider an	d the
Subscribing LEA may also agree	to change the data provided by Sub	scribing LEA to t	he Provider	to suit tl	ne
unique needs of the Subscribing	LEA. The Provider may withdraw t	the General Offe	er in the eve	ent of: (1	L) a
material change in the applicab	le privacy statutes; (2) a material cl	hange in the ser	vices and pr	oducts li	sted in
the originating Service Agreeme	nt; or three (3) years after the date of	of Provider's sign	ature to this	Form.	
Subscribing LEAs should send shelley.lorren@e-hps.com	the signed <u>Exhibit "E"</u> to Pr		following 6	∍mail ad	dress
HEARTLAND PAYMENT SYS	TEMS, LLC				
BY:		Date:	10/21/24_		
Printed Name: Jeremy Loch T	itle/Position: SVP & General Manag	ger, School Soluti	ons		

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Natick Public Schools** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: **Mathew Brown** Date: <u>2025-01-22</u>

Printed Name: <u>Mathew Brown</u> Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: RSU 55 MSAD 55
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Mathew Brown</u>
Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

Address: 137 S Hiram Rd, Hiram ME 04041

Phone: <u>207-625-2490</u> Email: <u>mbrown@sad55.org</u>